

SC no. 320/2016
CNR no. WBJP01-003260-2016

Order no. 23 dt.05.10.2023

Sole accused person on c/b is absent by petition.

Heard , considered and prayer is allowed.

LD. P.P in charge files hazira.

Fix 28.02.2024 for consideration of charge.

D/C

ADJ 4th , Jalpaiguri.