

SC no. 320/2016
CNR no. WBJP01-003260-2016

Order no. 24 dt.28.02.2024

Sole accused person on c/b is present by filing hazira.

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

The case is taken up for consideration of charge.

Ld. PP-in-charge and Ld. advocate for the accused persons are present.

Heard both sides.

On perusal of the materials available in the case diary as well as in the record I found sufficient incriminating materials to proceed against the accused u/s 363/366A of the IPC .

Accordingly charge is framed against the accused u/s 363/366A IPC .

Substance of acquisition u/s 363/366A of the *I.P.C has been read over and explained* to the accused person to which he pleaded not guilty by saying “ami nirdosh” and claimed to be tried.

Charge is framed in separate sheet and kept with the record.

Fix 21.06.2024_ for evidence of C.S.W.1 .

Issue summons accordingly.

Accused person as before.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Jalpaiguri.

Additional Sessions Judge
4th Court, Jalpaiguri.